Illinois law.
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Section 4415.50  Notification of Annual Compliance Fee Amount 

The Public Pension Division shall notify by mail each pension fund of the amount of its annual compliance fee, calculated pursuant to Section 4415.40 of this Part, at least 45 days prior to the payment due date set forth in Section 4415.60 of this Part.  Failure of the Public Pension Division to provide notification to any pension fund pursuant to this Section does not relieve any pension fund from the obligations of Section 1A-112 of the Code. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 13176, effective July 24, 2006)
